EFNIYOSHIMURA Instruction Manual ERikiiBAE

\>K )L kit Handle kit [ Part No. 693-19C-1000 ]

Applicable model #iGHEE Specifications {4k

SUZUKI “KATANA” EK1AA (‘22') High Position 70mm Forward 50mm Down

Set contents ZYFAE Necessary parts Bl EEB 5

ROV EM(STDEE) Position Details (vs. STD)

Low Position 70mm Forward 70mm Down

-Genuine part. 2 X 3-#ill IF &5 5

No. PartNo. &% Description f 4 Qty. %8
Ty Genuine part No.
L 693-19C-0000 BraCKet’Handle L XX#%@IE Iél:ll:lg Description lﬁ:% Qty %{%
2 693-19C-0010 Bar,Handle RH 1 08319-3110A Handle holder nut 2
3 693-199-02L1 Bar,Handle LH 1 LowRT L3V CHERADKEIETREOBRZNVT AN EHABETT,
4 693-19C-0020 Bracket,Handle Lower RH 1 -When using the low posmor?, (?ne of the following parts is required.
c Bracket Handle L H Part No. 2% Description fa £
5  693-19C-0030 Bracket,Randle Lower 1 518-19C-1000  Fuel Tank Cover (Black Unpainted / GFRP)
6 693-19C-0040 Spacer,STD Tank RH L 518-19C-1100 __ Fuel Tank Cover (Silver / GERP)
7 693-19C-0050 Spacer,STD Tank LH 1 . N
P Recommended item Bl i3 2
8 693-19C-0060 Panel,Meter Stay 1 —
Part No. &% Description &%
9  800-J08-5025 Cap Bolt M8x25 4 419-P01-0100  PRO-GRESS1 Digital Gauge
10 800-F08-5030 Cap Bolt M8x30 4 419-P02-0100  PRO-GRESS2 Multi Digital Gauge
11 800-F08-5065 Cap Bolt M8x65 4 696-0H6-1200 Handle Bar End High Line Set (Red)
12 803-206-4008 Button Bolt M6x8 2 696-0H6-5200 Handle Bar End High Line Set (Slate Gray)
13 831-001-0150  Zip Tie L150 2 697-002-1601 Brake Lever Guard (Red)

697-002-5601 Brake Lever Guard (Slate Gray)

Usage notes EAEDIEE

Be sure to read this manual carefully before starting the installation.

By installing this product, motorcycle dimensions will be changed. Apply for the structural change to the relevant transportation branch
officeif it is required.

Yoshimura Japan will not bear any responsibility for any losses caused by improper use or installation of this product.

This manual must be retained until the product is scrapped.
CERRTICH T RBIRSERE Z HFAH <L

) . XITBERTREROERTE (28, 218 =il

EL. EROEAXB\BEREDHFZ LTLET
REBDR O EAPID I L > TELLBEEICOVWTIZEHIE—TZOEEZEVEE Ao
COEUKERAE X, AEEIREIND T THRRICREL T

Safety precautions £ LD FE

& WARNIN G %% It indicates potential hazards that may cause serious accidents.

R BELERGERODRERICHED T,

Product installation must be performed by a person with appropriate qualifications or knowledge.

Follow instructions on the instruction manual and service manual.

Make sure all bolts and nuts are sufficiently tightened.

Pull over the motorcycle if abnormal noise or troubles are detected.

EOWD S IFTBEYLER. M#EZEITEIAMMT T RETL

DM AR IFBURGRAE £ L Id T — EXY Z a7 ILICER#OAZE. BEREICK>TEETV

FILER Ty MET—EXRZaT7ILICRWRE LY THREDMMITZE LT LTV
ETFICEBCHROERENRELIHEIZ. ESICERZRELHAICELEE. ETEFLELTIESL,

It indicates potential hazards that may cause injury or product damages.

& CAUTION FE R LBEOURBEORELLYET .

Cool down engine and muffler before installing or any other work on Yoshimura genuine parts.
Make sure the Motorcycle is securely positioned on the sufficiently flat place.

Wear gloves to prevent injury during installation.

HWREOBRYMFTFIE, BT TUOD -IT5—ORREFIZT> TS,

HADEMYFIFIE, FHEGISFHTTERME T ICRESE TIT > TS,

EROmYFFIFIE, F0—JnEEFAL. BROTYDEITERL TITH>TLZE,

HANDLE KIT / KATANA 260324 FM 1/4



Installation(When using in the high position) EY{}1Ai% (High RO avTOERDBE )

3 If you're using the Low position, please go to the next page. LowRPLa>THERADAIZRR—IA

B N~

Y—ERTZa TR NURILA— NURLATHRIVE — T—TILHARERYSL TS,
EHROBYM T TRIMMRAZSHLTIT TS,
@@ Bar,Handlel&®@Cap Bolt M8x25I= o Ov o #f (FIEE) ZERALERYFTL TS,
NURNLRA9FERYFTER RAVFARAEDBNTLEIGE QN R ILA—IZERT—TEE1 ~2FENTNURILEERELR(VFERY
FES,
LA ETEBICE A > THEEGMBEICHELTZEWN, NURLEEIZESE FigADRRIZIAU T L—FLN—EA—S—pERLE T,
LIXNZESTEEIVU LD VI T IV RERR T HLSICAELRAEL T,
B A—4—(PROGRESS%) #HY{F11 515 & (X® Panel,Meter Stay&(DButton Bolt M6x8%{# FiL . (@ Button Bolt M6x8IZ® LAY o4 (higE) %
ERAL TS, IBINA—4—( PROGRESSH) B Ut TG R IXRY A TR ETT .
MEDT—TIAAFITBMYNL-FEDOERAETHRENLET,
WUYUFTENRIVEERICZ S TEB TS RUN—RRIZEBLEANND > TOVENIEERREL TLZEW, N—RREEZ B D 2(Z VT TEE
LTLEELY,
Follow the service manual to remove the handlebar, lower handlebar mount, and cable guide.
Refer to the exploded view diagram below when installing each part.
@@ Secure the handlebar using the @ Cap Bolt M8x25 with threadlocker (medium strength).
If the switch body moves after installing the handlebar switch, wrap wiring tape or similar material around the handlebar (2®) 1-2 times
to adjust the handlebar diameter before installing the switch.
Adjust the position of the levers to the correct position by actually straddling the bike. When turning the handlebar to the left, the front
brake lever and the meter will come close together as shown in Fig. A. Adjust the angle so that a clearance of at least 5 mm is maintained
even when the handlebar is turned all the way.
When installing an additional meter (such as PROGRESS), use ® Panel, Meter Stay and (2 Button Bolt M6x8. Be sure to apply
threadlocker (medium strength) to the @ Button Bolt M6x8. If you are not installing an additional meter (such as PROGRESS), this step is
not necessary.
We recommend leaving the stock cable guide removed during use.
After installation, turn the handlebar to the left and right to confirm that there is no interference with any parts and that no excessive force

is being applied to the wiring harness. Secure the wiring harness with the included zip ties.

@ Thread-locking fluid (Medium strength)
A nlgsibnml (s

Tightening Torque :
BOfHTRILY:

M6 12.0[N-m]

M8 23.0[N-m]

Handle holder nut
NURILHRILEF Uk 45.0[N-m]

Front Brake

- Genuine Handle holder bolt
FIE/N > FILR LRI b

Genuine washer

Genuine rubber ) .
Seiuweplieh = " WETviw

WEZ /N —

Genuine Handle holder nut

Not reusable (please use a new one)
MIENY FILhRILEF v b
BIRATRTEF&AFRL T EE WY

HANDLE KIT / KATANA 260324 FM 2/4



Installation(When using in the low position) HRY{}I+A % (LOWRS LIV TOERDIBE )

o M 0D

Ta—INAVTAINERBLET , (RYMFFICELTIEET2—TILEU A7 LEIRERBEE SR L TZELY)
H—ERT= 27 ILIZHD NURILA— NURLATRIVE— =T ILAARERYSL TS,
EHROBYM T TRIMMRZSELTIT TS,
@@ Bar,Handlel&®@Cap Bolt M8x25I= o Ov o #f (FIEE) ZERALERYFTL TS,
NURILZRAYFRYMS 1T RAVFREDBDTLESBEIEQONUFIN—ITRFET—TEE1 ~2BEBNTNURILEERELRVFERY
FES,
LA EFEBEICE A >THEEGMBICHELTZEN, NURLEEIZESE FigADRRIZIAV T L—FLN—EA—S—pERLE T,
L ENZES>TEEIY U LD I T IV REHERT BESICAELRABLTIZEL,
BN A—4—(PROGRESS%) Z#HY {111 515 & (X® Panel,Meter Stay&({DButton Bolt M6x8%{# FiL . (@ Button Bolt M6x8IZ® LAY o4 (higE) %
ERAL TS, IBINA—4—( PROGRESS%H) Z B Ut (TG R XYM TR ETT .
MEDT—TIAAFITIMYNL-FEDOERAEHRENLET,
BUYUMFHTEN RV EERICZ S TEBT S RUN—RRIZEBLEANND > TOENIEERREL TZEW, N—RREEZ T B D 2(Z VT TEE
LTLEELY,
Replace the fuel tank cover with a Yoshimura one. (Refer to the fuel tank cover instruction manual for installation.)
Follow the service manual to remove the handlebar, lower handlebar mount, and cable guide.
Refer to the exploded view diagram below when installing each part.
@@ Secure the handlebar using the @ Cap Bolt M8x25 with threadlocker (medium strength).
If the switch body moves after installing the handlebar switch, wrap wiring tape or similar material around the handlebar (2®) 1-2 times
to adjust the handlebar diameter before installing the switch.
Adjust the position of the levers to the correct position by actually straddling the bike. When turning the handlebar to the left, the front
brake lever and the meter will come close together as shown in Fig. A. Adjust the angle so that a clearance of at least 5 mm is maintained
even when the handlebar is turned all the way.
When installing an additional meter (such as PROGRESS), use ® Panel, Meter Stay and (2 Button Bolt M6x8. Be sure to apply
threadlocker (medium strength) to the 2 Button Bolt M6x8. If you are not installing an additional meter (such as PROGRESS), this step is
not necessary.
We recommend leaving the stock cable guide removed during use.

After installation, turn the handlebar to the left and right to confirm that there is no interference with any parts and that no excessive force

is being applied to the wiring harness. Secure the wiring harness with the included zip ties.

,@ Thread-locking fluid (Medium strength)
—~ A7 RUEHLHF (HIRE)

Tightening Torque :
O IFRILY:
— M6 12.0[N-m]
: ﬁg s M8 23.0[N*m]
% i TS \—) Handle holder nut
"‘ 7 2 NRLARILEF vk 45.0[N-m]

=)

WA=
Vg
i/

L & Genuine Handle holder bolt / )
HRIE/N > B EHL - B ‘ arl M
) o 3 . 5mm MIN
T

—__ Genuine rubber
#RIE S st —

Genuine washer

= FET7 v v

Genuine Handle holder nut

Not reusable (please use a new one)
BUEN> FLFLEF v b

BAAFAGREFAL T LS L)

HANDLE KIT / KATANA 260324 FM 3/4



About aluminum ZJLS®/RIZDOUNT

The coloring is done by anodizing treatment on the surface of aluminum.

The oxide film layer is approximately 5 to 25 microns (0.005 to 0.025 mm) only and the silver base aluminum may become
visible due to contact, scratches, or abrasion.

The anodizing color is slightly different by production lot.

There is a possibility that UV, chemical, detergent, heat and other factors may cause decolorization, discoloration or cracking.
Any age-related deterioration or anodizing damage are not covered by warranty.
AHEGRDTIILZIOFREITILIAMLEICTT>THEY, 7L EROREICERIEREZHRLERINATLSLOTY,
TILIAREIF5~252902(0.005~0.025mm) FEDRD 1= | HEMCERICEIY L ILA—DT7 ILINRI TS HDEEEICEZEITHY
FtH A,

TIRAMIKAEREMMALGRENRELA. OVFOMBEDEVNIIYBEBDRELHYET,

BIMR, B EFR BGEDERICKY, BRE. . ZB RE. EEEANTHIENHYET,

TILIAMLEORE L BEARITTOSIGE (BBEAND) 1NHLIEENHYFET,
ERITONTETZILZA DB ERBITOENGEN=0H, FIL—L-RIEDFHRIZEYELADTFHI T HRIZELY,

If any failure was found, please stop installing and using, notify Yoshimura Japan through the Yoshimura Jgpan CO-,‘LtQ-
selling dealer. Please note that Yoshimura Japan do not take any responsibility or liability for 6748 Nakatsu, Aikawa-machi, Aiko-gun, Kanagawa-pref.

any damage or loss caused through using this product.

e o - BRIV LFDwINY
§tl:ll:lll‘ T,anﬁéfﬁé‘liﬁy [’J t“f&(ﬁﬁﬁﬁ%qjltl.« (HE) 3:/A7:)’V/\~/35_C:*EE:J\){ -|—243 0303 W*“|Lr§$g|3§“|m]'qﬂ,$748
Leb BELEDY: T
m, AEGOFERICERT HEFICOVWTEEHEIZFOEEFF—UEVEFA, https://www.yoshimura-jp.com/contact/inquiry E 2

243-0303 Japan

HANDLE KIT / KATANA 260324 FM 4/4



